Γariff No.	3					15	Revised F	Page No. 2	
	lame/Permit N Trade Name:)			
	All pages co tariff and/or a the same as indicates an Page Number Title 2 3 4 5 5 5 A 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	ntained in th any supplen , or are befo	Sunshine I	Page Number 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 21A 22 23 24	Recycling K SHEET V in consecution this page	utive order. e have issu " in the revi	e dates that		
ssued by:	John Lloyd								
	November 1	7, 2014		(For Official		ective Date:	January 1, 2	2015	
Docket No.	TG			Date:			_ By:		

Tariff No. 3			6	Revised Page No. 15	5
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refus Registered Trade Name: Sunshin	se & Recyclin ne Disposal &	-			
<u>Item 55 C</u>	over-sized or (Over-weight Cans or	Units		
The company reserves the right to reject pick or micro-mini-can) which, upon reasonable in				_	
If the receptacle exceeds the size or the top is unable to be closed, the following additional charges w	but the compa	·		· ·	
	· , •		•	kane and Airway Heights Spokane and Airway H	
NOTE: For charges applying on overweight t	oters, carts, c	ontainers, or drop be	oxes s	ee item 207.	
	Item 60 Ove	ertime Periods			
Companies will assess additional charges whoeriods. Overtime periods include Saturdays				lest, during overtime	
New Year's Day Memorial Day Independence Day	Labor Da Thanksgi Christma	ving Day			
Time is to be recorded to the nearest increments the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal until the time it returns the time it returns to the terminal until the time it returns the time it is the time		utes from the time th	e com	pany's vehicle leaves	
No additional charge will be assessed to cust company's convenience.	omers for ove	ertime or holiday wor	rk perf	ormed solely for the	
Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$90.00 \$360.00				
ssued by: John Lloyd					
ssue date: 11/17/2014		Effective D	ate:	1/1/2015	
	(For Officia	l Use Only)			
Docket No. TG	Date:			Ву:	

Tariff No.	3						7	Revised F	Page	No.	20
Company Na	mo/Pormit	t Numbor: T	orro	Rofuso & E	Pocyclina I	I C G-260					
Registered Ti			one	Sunshine D							
- 3			Res			thly Rates (co	ontinued or	next pag	<u>e)</u>		
Rates in this i	tem apply	:									
	l property. iiums, etc.	This include, where ser	des : vice	single family is billed dire	dwellings,	duplexes, ap occupant of e	artments, i each reside	mobile hor ntial unit, a	mes, and/	,	
condomin	recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 5 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager.										
10 til pi 0	porty our	o. oaa.	,								
Rates below a	apply in th	e following	serv			corporated S for curbside	•	unty in Ap	pend	A xib	
Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Co-Mingled	Organic	Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Co-Mingled	Organic
Units or Type	of	Service		Recycling	Recycling	Units or Type	of	Service		Recycling	Recycling
of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate	Rate
Mini-Can	WG		(R)			05.0 - 1**	140	* 4 0 0 5	(D)		
1 Can	MG	\$11.15	(R)			35 Gal**	MG	\$12.25	(R)		
1 Can	WG	\$18.19	(R)			35 Gal**	WG	\$19.24	(R)		
2 Cans	WG WG	\$25.01	(R)			64 Gal** 96 Gal**	WG	\$26.12	(R)		
3 Cans	WG	\$31.76	(R)			96 Gai	WG	\$32.98	(R)		
4 Cans 5 Cans	WG	\$39.99 \$48.22	(R)								
6 Cans	WG	\$56.45	(R)			**Company	Provided				
o Caris	wG	φ30.43	(R)			Company	Fiovided				
Frequency of Se	rvice Codes:	: WG=Weeklv	Garb	age: EOWG-E	verv Other W	eek Garbage: M	G=Monthly G	arbage: WR:	-Wee	klv Recyclina	
		-		-	-	nthly Recycling;	-	-		,	
Note 1:	No credit	will be give	n for	partially fille		d even if fewe o credit will b					trip.
	receptacle	es out for co	ollec	tion.							
Note 2:		ge for an oc lar pickup is			esidential b	ag, can, unit,	toter, mini-	can, or m	icro-	mini-can	
Note 3:					•	up per month				. th. a	
	area in wl	hich the cus	stom	er resides.	Note: If cu	n the normal istomer requi ecial pickups	res service		•		
Note 4:	Rollout ch	narges in ite	em 2	05 may app	y.						
ssued by: John Lloyd											
Issue Date: November 17, 2014 Effective Date: January 1, 2015											
	(For Official Use Only)										
Docket No. T	G			Da	ate:		E	Ву:			_

Tariff No.	3	_								8	Revised	Page No.	21
Company Na Registered Tr			ber: To	rre R	efuse & Re	-	_						
	ŀ	tem	100 F	Resid	ential Servi	ce -	- Month	ly l	Rates (contir	ued on nex	t page)		
Rates in this i	_												
condomin (2) When recycling, condomin	I property. iums, etc., y quired by a I and yardwa	This whe ocal aste apari	include re servic govern service tment b	es sin ce is men mus uildin	gle family d billed direct t service lev t be provide	lwel ly to el o	lings, du the occ ordinanc or single	ipl cup e, -fa	exes, apartmoant of each	ents, mobil residential collection, co s, duplexes	e homes unit, and/ urbside s, mobile	or	
Rates below a	apply to Red	•	-		sidents as d f Spokane a				•	resolution ⁻	11-0642		
Number of	Frequency	G	arbage		Co-Mingled	C	Organic		Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Co-Mingled	Organic
Units or Type	of	S	Service		Recycling	Re	ecycling		Units or Type	of	Service	Recycling	Recycling
of Containers	Service		Rate		Rate		Rate		of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate
05 0 1**	140			(B)	4 = 44								
35 Gal**	MG	\$	12.25	(R)	\$5.00	\$	12.00						
35 Gal**	EOWG	\$	14.12	(R)	\$5.00	\$	12.00						
35 Gal**	WG	\$	19.24	(R)	\$5.00	\$	12.00						
64 Gal** 96 Gal**	WG WG	\$	26.12 32.98	(R) (R)	\$5.00 \$5.00	\$	12.00 12.00						
96 Gal**	EOWR	Φ	32.90	(n)	\$6.00	Φ	12.00						
30 Gai	LOWIT				ψ0.00								
**Company P	rovided												
, ,													
Frequency of Se	rvice Codes: V		•	_		-			arbage; MG=Mo / Recycling; List				
Note 1:	Description	n/rul	es relate	ed to	recycling p	rogr	am are	sh	own on page	22.			
Note 2:	Description	n/rul	es relate	ed to	organic wa	ste	program	ı a	re shown on	page 22.			
Note 3:	In addition	to th	ne recyc	ling ı	ates showr	ı ab	ove, a re	ecy	ycling credit o	of (\$ 0.00) a	applies.		
Note 4:		edit	will be g	jiven	for partially				en if fewer un lo credit will b				
Note 5:	Rollout cha	arge	s in iten	1 205	may apply								
Note 6:	The charge					ider	ntial bag	, c	an, unit, tote	r, mini-can,	or micro	-mini-can	
						Re	cycling	S	ervice rates	on this pa	ge expire	on: Janua	ry 1, 2016
Issued By: Jo	hn Lloyd												
Issue Date: N	ovember 1	7, 20)14							Effective D	ate: Janu	ıary 1, 2015	
					(Fc	or O	fficial Us	se	Only)			, , -	
Docket No. T	G				Date	e:				By:			_

Tariff No.	3									0	Revised	Page No.	21A
Company Na Registered Tr			ıber: Tor		efuse & Red Sunshine D	-	-						
Datas in this i	_	tem	100 F	<u> </u>	ential Servi	ce -	- Month	ly l	Rates (contin	ued on nex	t page)		
Rates in this i	tem apply:												
condomin (2) When rec recycling, condomin	Il property. ilums, etc., valuired by a land yardwa	This whe ocal aste	s include re servic I govern service tment bu	es sin ce is ment mus uildin	igle family d billed direct t service lev t be provide	lwel tly to vel o	lings, du the occ ordinanc or single	ipl cup e, -fa	exes, apartmoant of each	ents, mobilesidential collection, collecti	e homes unit, and/ urbside s, mobile	or	
Rates below a	apply to Red				sidents as d Spokane an					resolution [·]	11-0642		
Number of	Frequency	G	arbage		Co-Mingled	C	Organic		Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Co-Mingled	Organic
Units or Type	of		Service		Recycling		ecycling		Units or Type	of	Service	Recycling	Recycling
of Containers	Service	<u> </u>	Rate		Rate		Rate		of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate
25 Gal**	MG	φ	10.41	(4)	¢5.00	Φ	12.00						
35 Gal** 35 Gal**	EOWG	\$	12.41 14.47	(A)	\$5.00 \$5.00	\$	12.00 12.00						
35 Gal**	WG	\$	19.94	(A)	\$5.00	\$	12.00						
64 Gal**	WG	\$	27.07	(A)	\$5.00	\$	12.00						
96 Gal**	WG	\$	34.37	(A)	\$5.00	\$	12.00						
96 Gal**	EOWR				\$6.00								
**Company P	rovided	<u> </u>											
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>											
	 	├		\vdash									
Frequency of Se	rvice Codes: W		-	_		-			arbage; MG=Mo y Recycling; List	-			
Note 1:	Description	ı/rul	es relate	ed to	recycling pr	rogr	am are	sh	own on page	22.			
Note 2:	Description	ı/rul	es relate	ed to	organic wa	ste	program	ı a	re shown on	page 22.			
Note 3:	In addition	to th	he recyc	ling ı	rates showr	n ab	ove, a re	ec	ycling credit o	of (\$ 0.00) a	applies.		
Note 4:		edit	will be g	given	for partially				en if fewer un lo credit will b		•	•	
Note 5:	Rollout cha	ırge	s in item	າ 205	may apply								
Note 6:	The charge					ider	ntial bag	, c	an, unit, tote	r, mini-can,	or micro	-mini-can	
						Re	cycling	S	ervice rates	on this pa	ge expire	on: Janua	ıry 1, 2016
Issued By: Jo	hn Lloyd												
Issue Data: M	lovember 1°	7 Ol	11 4							Effective D	ate: Jani	ary 1 2015	;
ssue Date: November 17, 2014 Effective Date: January 1, 2015 (For Official Use Only)													
D. J. J. M													
Docket No. 1	ocket No. TG												

Tariff No. 3		3	Revised Page No.	23
Company Name/Permit Numl Registered Trade Name:	oer: Torre Refuse & Recycling, Sunshine Disposal & Recy			
	Item 105 Multi-family Ser	vice Monthly Rate	<u>s</u>	
Multi-Family recycling provi	sions shown on this page apply	y only in the following	g service area:	
Eligible residents	as defined in Spokane County (Code resolution 11-0	0642	
Following is a description of the No. 11-0642 of Spokane Cou	ne recycling program. Programunty	n provided in accorda	ance with Resolution	
Customers will receive a 9	5 gallon container. Materials v	will be co-mingled.		
The following materials w	rill be accepted:			
Bottles, Plastic Jars and Tu	ns, Steel/Tin Cans, #1 and #2 P lbs, Plastic Trays and Cups, Plas fice Paper, Junk Mail, Cereal Bo	stic Nursery Pots and	d Pill Bottles over 4 ounce	
Cardboard must be cut or	broken down so it fits in the co	ontainer		
Service will be every-othe containers provided.	r week. Service is voluntary. (Customer will be cha	arged for the number of	
Containers that are deem extra garbage.	ed by the driver to be contamin	nated may not be co	ollected or may be hauled	as
Re-delivery fees and lost t	oter fees in item 52 apply.			
Multi-Family Servi	ce Rates (Monthly charge for V	Veekly Service)		
<u>\$5.00</u> Per 95	Gallon Recycle Container			
In addition to the r	ecycling rates shown above, a	recycling credit of (\$	6 0.00) (A) per unit applies	i .
	Recycling service rates	on this page expire	e on: January 1, 2015	
Issued By: John Lloyd				
Issue Date: November 17, 20	14 (For Official Us		Effective Date: January 1	, 2015
Docket No. TG	•		By:	

Tariff No. 3	_		6 Revised	Page No. <u>24</u>						
Company Name/Per Registered Trade Na	mit Number: Torre Refus ame: Sunshine D	e & Recycling, LLC G- isposal & Recycling	260							
		Item 120 Drums								
	Type of Service	re Rate P	er Drum, Per Pickup	7						
	Regular Route Service		ci biani, i ci i ickap	1						
	Special Pickup	\$		1						
	Itam 130	Litter Receptacles and	I Litter Toters							
	<u>item 130 </u>	Litter Fleceptacies and	Litter Toters							
	Customer-owned Rece		Receptacle, Per Pickup							
	Size or Type:	\$		_						
	Size or Type:	\$		_						
	Company-owned Rece	ntaolo: Data Par	Receptacle, Per Pickup	7						
	Size or Type:	\$	neceptacie, rei rickup	_						
	Size or Type:	\$		_						
		Į T		_						
Item 150 Loose and Bulky Material Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply. Regular Route: The following rates apply:										
		Additional cubic	ide City of Spokane	Carry Charge						
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	yards Rate per yard	Minimum Charge Per Pickup	Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet						
Bulky Materials	\$17.06 (R)	\$17.06 (R)	\$17.06 (R)	\$7.50						
Loose material										
(customer load)										
Loose material	.	.	****	4						
(company load)	\$22.06 (R)	\$22.06 (R)	\$22.06 (R)	\$10.50						
		For Service in (Cities of Spokane							
Bulky Materials	\$17.88 (A)	\$17.88 (A)	\$17.88 (A)	\$7.50						
Loose material	ψ 17 100 (7 t)	ψ 17100 (7t)	ψ17.00 (7.)	ψ1.00						
(customer load)										
Loose material										
(company load)	\$22.88 (A)	\$22.88 (A)	\$22.88 (A)	\$10.50						
Issued by: John Lloy	/d									
Issue Date: Novemb	er 17, 2014			ate: January 1, 2015						
		(For Official Use Only	·)							
Docket No. TG		Date:	By:							

Tariff No. 3	9	Revised Page No. 30
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Re Registered Trade Name: Sunshi	efuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 ne Disposal & Recycling	
	Item 230 Disposal Fees	
Charges in this item apply when other iter	ns in the tariff specifically refer to this it	em.
Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal
Spokane County Transfer Stations (C)	MSW	\$ 101.00 (R) per Ton
Spokane Waste to Energy	MSW	\$ 102.39 (A) per Ton
openane reduce to among		(1.1) [2.1]
Sunshine Recyclers Transfer	MSW	\$ 89.50 (N) per Ton
Graham Road Landfill	CDL	¢ 29.40 per Ten
Granam Road Landiiii	Industrial Processing Waste	\$ 38.40 per Ton \$ 29.41 per Ton
	Foundry Casting Slag	\$ 20.89 per Ton
	Special Waste (permit required	20.00 per 1011
	(e.g. railroad ties, Petroleum and	
	metal contaminated soils, off	
	spec projects and Street sweeping)	\$ 34.90 per Ton
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special consheets as necessary.		
Issued by: John Lloyd		
Issue Date: November 17, 2014		Effective Date: January 1, 2015
, -	(For Official Use Only)	.,
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:

Tariff No.	3			_	8	Revised F	Page No.	31
	lame/Permit Num Trade Name:	ber: Torre Ref Sunshine Dis			60			
			•	- C				
		Item 240 Co	<u>ntainer Servic</u> bacted Materi					
			ates stated pe					
			·					
Service Are	ea: Appendix A, O	utside Cities o	f Spokane an	d Airway Hei	ghts (C)			
				Size or	Type of Cont	ainer		
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
	ent (if applicable)	\$9.74	\$9.74	\$11.95	\$13.00	\$15.38	\$19.50	\$24.00
First Picku		\$18.27 (R)	\$25.29 (R)	\$31.27 (R)	\$42.53 (R)	\$53.33 (R)	\$69.74 (R)	\$84.55 (R)
	tional Pickup	\$18.27 (R)	\$25.29 (R)	\$31.27 (R)	\$42.53 (R)	\$53.33 (R)	\$69.74 (R)	\$84.55 (R)
Special Pi		\$46.17 (R)	\$53.13 (R)	\$59.85 (R)	\$71.37 (R)	\$84.39 (R)	\$100.17 (R)	\$116.88 (R)
Temporary Initial Deliv		\$66.66	\$66.66	\$66.66	\$66.66	\$66.66	\$66.66	\$66.66
Pickup Ra	•	\$36.16 (R)	\$44.93 (R)	\$52.26 (R)	\$66.87 (R)	\$73.12 (R)	\$ 89.92 (R)	\$103.87 (R)
	Calendar Day	\$1.15	\$1.18	\$1.25	\$1.74	\$2.00	\$2.25	\$2.80
Note 2: Accessoria Note 3: Note 4:	Permanent Service unless local gove Customer will be particular trip. Not Permanent Sesrvice the same. If respectively assessed a gate or osbstrue or moving obstruction addition to all covil be assessed to or if additional materials.	rnment require charged for se charged for se coredit will be cice: If rent is sent is not showed (lids, unlock ction charge octions in order other applicable of containers and charges and containers an	es more frequest given for particular, it is to be in the pick up solute charges, a cre filled past the pick up solute charges, a cre filled past the pick up solute charges, a cre filled past the pick up solute charges, a cre filled past the pick up solute charges, a cre filled past the pick up solute charges, a cre filled past the pick up solute charges, a cre filled past the pick up solute charges, a cre filled past the pick up solute charges.	ent service o ed, even if fe ially-filled cor te for the first ncluded in the g, etc.) be assessed id waste charge of \$18 heir visible lin	r unless putre wer container stainers. pickup and e e rate for the for opening, .00 per yard (nit, container	escibles are its are serviced ach addition first pickup. unlocking, of assessed or	nvolved. ed on a al pickup mus r closing gate	s, asis)
Issue Date:	John Lloyd November 17, 20		•	ficial Use Oni			e: January 1,	

3				0	Davised F	Paga Na	
			_	0	Revised F	age No.	31A
				60			
		•					
<u> </u>							
					uner)		
	1.0	aico oiaica pe	or container, p	oci piotap			
rea: Appendix A Cit	ies of Spokan	e and Airway	Heights (N)				
i			0'	T (0			
nt Corvino	1 Vard	1.5 Vard				6 Vard	8 Yard
							\$24.00
							\$89.16 (A)
ditional Pickup							\$89.16 (A)
Pickups	\$46.99 (A)	\$54.30 (A)	\$61.37 (A)	\$73.60 (A)	\$87.28 (A)	\$104.13 (A)	\$121.49 (A)
ry Service						·	
•							\$66.66
							\$108.48 (A) \$2.80
Calendar Day	φ1.15	φ1.10	φ1.25	φ1./4	ֆ 2.00	φ2.20	φ2.00
Customer will be of particular trip. No Permanent Sesrvit be the same. If real charges assesses A gate or osbstructor moving obstruction addition to all owill be assessed in	charged for second to the credit will be credit wil	ervice request given for particular shown, the raturn, it is to be in ing, unlatchin ing, unlatchin ing to pick up solute charges, a core filled past the	ed, even if fer ially-filled contended in the ncluded in the ng, etc.) be assessed lid waste charge of \$18 heir visible lim	wer contained tainers. pickup and experience for the for opening, .00 per yard int, container	rs are service each addition first pickup. unlocking, o	ed on a al pickup mus r closing gate n a pro rata b	s, asis)
: John Lloyd e: November 17, 20	114	/Ear Of	ficial Use Onl		Effective Dat	e: January 1,	2015
	rea: Appendix A Cit Int Service Rent (if applicable) Iup Iditional Pickup Iditional Idi	Item 240 Co Non-comp Re rea: Appendix A Cities of Spokane The Service 1 Yard Rent (if applicable) \$9.74 Rup \$19.09 (A) Rickups \$19.09 (A) Rickups \$46.99 (A) Rent (if applicable) \$9.74 Rup \$19.09 (A) Rickups \$46.99 (A) Rent (if applicable) \$9.74 Rup \$19.09 (A) Rent (if applicable) \$9.74 Rup \$19.09 (A) Rent (if applicable) \$9.74 Rup \$19.09 (A) Rent (if applicable) \$19.09 (A) R	Item 240 Container Service Non-compacted Materia Rates stated portion of the Service 1 Yard 1.5 Yard Rent (if applicable) \$9.74 \$	Item 240 Container Service Dumped Non-compacted Material (Company-Rates stated per container, parea: Appendix A Cities of Spokane and Airway Heights (N) The Service 1 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard Rent (if applicable) \$9.74 \$9.74 \$11.95 Rent (if applicable) \$9.74 \$9.79 Rent (if applicable) \$9.74 \$9.79 Rent (if applicable) \$9.79 Rent (if a	Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company Non-compacted Material (Company-owned conta Rates stated per container, per pickup rea: Appendix A Cities of Spokane and Airway Heights (N) Take	Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup rea: Appendix A Cities of Spokane and Airway Heights (N) Size or Type of Container	Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup

Tariff No. <u>3</u>				8	Revised Pa	age No.	32					
Company Name/Permit Number:		-	-	60								
Registered Trade Name:	Sunsnine i	Disposal & F	recycling									
Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned cans or company owned toters)												
·		•	ercial Can Se			,						
	Rates	stated per c	ontainer, pe	r pickup								
Service Area: Appendix A, Outside	e Cities of S	Spokane and	d Airway Hei	ghts (C)								
			Size or	Type of Cor	ntainer							
Permanent Service	32 gal can	32 gal. Toter		96 gal. Toter								
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$4.15 (R)	\$4.72 (R)	\$8.31 (R)	\$11.39 (R)	\$ \$	3	\$					
Special Pickups	\$	\$	\$. ,	\$		\$					
Temporary Service		•										
Pickup Rate	\$4.15 (R)	\$4.72 (R)	\$8.31 (R)	\$11.39 (R)	\$	S	\$					
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)												
Issued by: John Lloyd												
Issue Date: November 17, 2014					Effective Date	te: Januar\	/ 1, 2015					
		(For Officia	al Use Only)				, , , , , , ,					
Docket No. TG		Date:			By:							

Tariff No. <u>3</u>				0	Revised F	Page No.	32A					
Company Name/Permit Number:		-	-	60								
Registered Trade Name:	Sunshine I	Disposal & F	Recycling									
Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned cans or company owned toters) Includes Commercial Can Service												
Carriag Aragy Appandix A Cities of		·	ontainer, pe	г ріскир								
Service Area: Appendix A Cities o	i Spokane i	and Anway i	neignis (iv)									
			Size or	Type of Cor	ntainer							
Permanent Service	32 gal can	32 gal. Toter	64 gal. Toter	96 gal. Toter								
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$4.31 (A)	\$4.88 (A)	\$8.53 (A)	\$11.71 (A)	\$	\$	\$					
Special Pickups	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$					
Temporary Service												
Pickup Rate	\$4.31 (A)	\$4.88 (A)	\$8.53 (A)	\$11.71 (A)	\$	\$	\$					
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)												
Issued by: John Lloyd												
Issue Date: November 17, 2014					Effective Da	ate: Januar	y 1, 2015					
		(For Officia	al Use Only)									
Docket No. TG		Date:			By:							

Tariff No. 3												
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup	Tariff No.	3			-	8	Revised	Page No.	33			
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Appendix A, Outside Cities of Spokane and Airway Heights (C) Permanent Service												
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Appendix A, Outside Cities of Spokane and Airway Heights (C) Size or Type of Container	registered trade traffie. Surishine Disposal & necycling											
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Appendix A, Outside Cities of Spokane and Airway Heights (C) Size or Type of Container	Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle											
Service Area: Appendix A, Outside Cities of Spokane and Airway Heights (C) Size or Type of Container												
Size or Type of Container			R	ates stated pe	er container, per p	oickup						
Size or Type of Container						(0)						
Permanent Service 4 Yard 6 Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$ \$ \$166.46 (R) \$240.00 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Service Ar	rea: Appendix A, Outsid	de Cities o	t Spokane an	d Airway Heights	(C)						
Permanent Service 4 Yard 6 Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$ \$ \$166.46 (R) \$240.00 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$					Size or T	vpe of Conta	iner					
Each Scheduled Pickup \$ \$ \$ \$166.46 (R) \$240.00 \$ \$ \$ \$ Special Pickups \$ \$ \$198.73 (R) \$265.00 \$ \$ \$ Temporary Service Pickup Rate \$ \$ \$166.46 (R) \$240.00 \$ \$ \$ Temporary Service Pickup Rate \$ \$ \$166.46 (R) \$240.00 \$ \$ \$ Temporary Service Pickup Rate \$ \$ \$166.46 (R) \$240.00 \$ \$ \$ Temporary Service Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Note 2: A gate or osbstruction charge of \$15.00 will be assessed for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste Note 3: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$17.70 per yard (assessed on a pro rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers. Issued by: John Lloyd Issue Date: November 17, 2014 Effective Date: January 1, 2015 (For Official Use Only)	Permaner	nt Service										
Special Pickups \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$			\$	\$			\$	\$	\$			
Pickup Rate \$ \$ \$166.46 (R) \$240.00 \$ \$ \$ Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Note 2: A gate or osbstruction charge of \$15.00 will be assessed for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste Note 3: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$17.70 per yard (assessed on a pro rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers. Issued by: John Lloyd Issue Date: November 17, 2014 Effective Date: January 1, 2015	Special	Pickups										
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Note 2: A gate or osbstruction charge of \$ 15.00 will be assessed for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste Note 3: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$17.70 per yard (assessed on a pro rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers. Issued by: John Lloyd Issue Date: November 17, 2014 Effective Date: January 1, 2015 (For Official Use Only)		2		14		A-		14				
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Note 2: A gate or osbstruction charge of \$ 15.00 will be assessed for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste Note 3: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$17.70 per yard (assessed on a pro rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers. Issued by: John Lloyd Issue Date: November 17, 2014 Effective Date: January 1, 2015 (For Official Use Only)	Pickup F	Rate	[\$	 \$	\$166.46 (R)	\$240.00	\$	 \$	\$			
Issue Date: November 17, 2014 Effective Date: January 1, 2015 (For Official Use Only)	Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Note 2: A gate or osbstruction charge of \$ 15.00 will be assessed for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste Note 3: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$17.70 per yard (assessed on a pro rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling											
(For Official Use Only)	Issued by:	John Lloyd										
(For Official Use Only)	Janes S. D. S.	Navaraba 47 0044					E#+ 11 - 5	\	4 0045			
Docket No. TG By:	issue Date	e: November 17, 2014		(For Of	fficial Use Only)		Effective D	vate: Janua	ry 1, 2015			
	Docket No	o. TG		Date:		Ву	y:					

Tariff No.	3			_	0	Revised	Page No.	33A			
Company Name/Permit Number: Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC G-260 Registered Trade Name: Sunshine Disposal & Recycling											
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup											
Service Area: Appendix A Cities of Spokane and Airway Heights (N)											
			_		Type of Container						
Permanent				4 Yard	6 Yard						
	neduled Pickup	\$	\$	\$174.40 (A)	\$240.00		\$	\$			
Special P		\$	\$	\$206.67 (A)	\$265.00	\$	\$	\$			
Temporary		Φ.	Īφ	[0474 40 (A)]	Φ0.40.00	Δ	Īφ				
Pickup R	ate	\$	\$	\$174.40 (A)	\$240.00	\$	\$	\$			
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Note 2: A gate or osbstruction charge of \$ 15.00 will be assessed for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste Note 3: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$17.70 per yard (assessed on a pro rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers.											
Issued by:	John Lloyd										
Issue Date:	November 17, 2014		(For Off	icial Use Only)		Effective D	ate: Janua	ry 1, 2015			
Docket No.	TG		,	iciai Ose Only)	Ву	y:					